E5N W,
. oo ® R et s
g ) gl \ LYNN
\N““F = 3 Walnt 2 sy,
augus Iron . S 2 on
N Works \ o < <) >, %,
Bellevue \ oo .

Colf Club \

MELROSE (99) , / % Ciftondal
o ¥ quare
%0,
J/Qd \
Lebanon R !
Street Loop S
% @ / Central Ave
) >
2 S s 9 [ Downtown
0 B S £ & Market
? 5 £ >
*gy“ Commuter Rail Station
Salem St. x Busway and Park-n-
Salem St ssoﬁs Ride Entrance
I ¢ (also, access to
x Linden Square Munroe St )
Ave.
% 2 ] Northgate
g Shopping
%, g g o - Center
%, 29 Exeress to
% Haymarket%,
, 6 Lynn Busway: MBTA buses
oL ¥ 426, 429, 435, 436, 439,
SPANNY Fuller St i 441, 442, 448, 449, 455, 456, 459
o%o / S & (see signs for exact
%, ent s, N boarding locations)
* /EVERETT - Revere St 3
X [ g, F ] Y,
o~ o g %0, Wy,
Woodlawn ain 4, N
N i Lrog

Route 426/426W central Sq. Lynn. - Haymarket or Wonderland
Route 428 oOaklandvale - Haymarket Station

To Wakefield
High School 1)

Main St.

15 aWAN
)

__All'Checks

Square
\ One Mall

$SNOW ROUTE

During snow storms or when slippery road conditions are present,
this route may be diverted to an alternate route described below.
To view service updates or request T-Alerts sent via email or text
message, visit www.mbta.com.

SAUGUS

\West Lynn  o*
MBTA Garage @
f

< \9)\"20
S

Route 428 Omits Kennedy Drive. Use stops on Lynn Street. .
Lincoln Ave,

RS

Indicates MBTA pass and fare sales locations. <

Fare vending machines are also located at all
subway stations and Dudley Station.

&

S [)

426/426W

428

Effective September 2, 2018
426/426W Central Square, Lynn-

Haymarket or Wonderland

428

Oaklandvale-Haymarket Station

Serving
e Saugus Center
¢ Linden Square
e Greater Lynn Senior Services
¢ Blue Line
e Green Line
e Orange Line
* Newburyport/Rockport Commuter Rail

4

M,
@ Transportation

Information 617-222-3200 » 1-800-392-610
(TTY) 617-222-5146 * www.mbta.com



426/426W/428 Weekday 426W Saturday
Inbound Outbound Inbound Outbound
Arrive Leave
Arrive/lLv  Leave Lv/Arrive Arrive Arrive  Arrive  Hay- Hay- Arrive Arrive Arrive  Arrive/Lv | Leave Arrive Arrive  Arrive Leave  Arrive Arrive Arrive
Oakland- Central West Cliftondale Kennedy Wonder- market market Kennedy Cliftondale Central Oakland- | Central Cliftondale Linden Wonder- | Wonder- Linden Cliftondale Central
vale Square Lynn  Square Drive land  Station Station Drive Square  Square vale Square Square Square land land Square Square  Square
..... 5:15A 5:23A 5:33A ... 5:53A 6:30A ... 6:45A e7:10A ... 6:00A 6:16A 6:21A 6:30A| 7:25A 7:32A 7:36A e 8:02A
.......... ab553 6:04 6:25 7:00 715 e7:48 7110  7:28 7:34 7:44 8:35 8143 847 e9:15 Route 426/426W
..... 6:00 6:09 6:21 6:51 L 7:58 8:01 8:26 8:20 8:38 8:44 854 9:45 9:54 9:58 e 10:27
.......... a637 648 . .. 727 | 800 .. 817 e852 .. : : : : - - - - Central Square, Lynn-
h6:45A ... .. 6:56  7:08A ... 7:45 8:45 ... 9:02 €937 ... 9:30 9:48 9:54 10:06 |[10:55 11:04 11:08 e 11:37
..... 6:40 649 7:01 ... ... 743 | 940 ... 1000 e10:35 ... [10:40 10:59 11:05 11:18 Haymarket or
..... b 6:50 6:59 711 7:30A ... 10:40 11:00 e 11:35 11:50 12:09P 12:15P 12:28P | 12:05P 12:17P 12:21P e12:52P W d I d
.......... a7:09 7:25 8:12 11:40 12:00N e 12:35P 1:15 1:27 1:31 e2:02 onaerian
TR G5 7w T e 620 | 12:40p 1:00P e 1:35P 1:00P 1:19P 1:25P 1:38P| 2:25 2:37 2:41 e3:12
N7:55 . . 807 814 ... 853 | 1:40 ..  2:00 e2:35 .. | 210 220 235 2:48 | 3:35 347 351 ed:22
..... b 8:00 8:09 8:21 8:40 s 2:20 2:35 3:20 3:38 3:44 3:56 4:45 4:57 5:01 eb5:32
..... 8:05 8116 8:28 e 9110 v §2:25 2:40 4:30 4:48 4:54 5:05 5:55 6:04 6:08 e6:35
..... 8:35 8:46  8:58 9:28 ven §2:35 3:03 5:40 5:58 6:04 6:15 7:05 7:14 7:18 e7:45
..... b 9:05 9:14 9:26 9:45 s 2:40 3:08 6:50 7:08 7114 7:25 8:15 8:24 8:28 e8:53
..... 9:45 9:53 10:03 10:27 2:30 2:50 e 3:26 8:00 8:14 8:19 8:30 9:15 9:23 9:27 e9:52
..... 10:45 10:53 11:03 e 11227 2:55 3:15 e 3:55 . . . : . . . H
..... 11:45  11:53 12:03P . e 12:27P| 315 ... 347 e4d:25 ... | 9:00 9:14  9:19 9:30 |10:20 10:28 10:32 e 10:57
3:35 ... 4:07 e4:44 ... 10:00 10:14 10:19 10:30 |11:20 11:30 11:37 11:57 Route 428
..... 12:45P 12:53P 1:03P ... 1:27P 3:55 4:26 e5:03 12:15A 12:25A 12:32A 12:52A
..... 1:45 1:57 2:08 w2135 | a4:15 4:38 w110 1:20 1:27 1:47 -
..... 2:45 2:57  3:08 3:35 4:35 5:05 e5:42 Ol:alklandvkalte
..... 3:35 3:47 3:58 e 4125 4:50 5:18  5:28 e k5:45P aymarke
..... 4:05 4117 428 ... ... 455 | 505 ... 535 e6:12 ... 426W Sunday y
..... 4:30 4:42 4:53 v 5117 | a5:30 5:54 Inbound Outbound
""" 4:50 5:02 5:13 5:37 5:20 5:46 5:55 k'6:09 Leave Arrive Arrive  Arrive Leave Arrive  Arrive Arrive
""" 5:15 5:27 5:38 6:02 5:50 6:19 e 6:45 Central Cliftondale Linden Wonder- | Wonder- Linden Cliftondale Central
----- 6:00 6:12 6:22 6:44 6:00 6:24 6:31 k 6:44 Square Square Square land land Square Square  Square
..... 6:55 7:02 7:11 7:31 6:20 6:43 e7:09
..... 7:45 7:52 759 .. e 8:18 6:55 ... 718 e7:44 ... 7:00A 7:220A 7:27A 7:37A QIZA grggA g:ggA e Q%‘:‘A
..... 8:35 8:41 8:48 9:06 7:40 7:59 e8:25 8:00 8:20 8:27 8:37 : : : ea: .
..... 9:25 9:31  9:38 ... ... 956 | 830 ... 846 €9:08 .. 9:00 920 927 937 | 915 925 9:32  e9:54 All buses are accessible
..... 10:15 10:21 10:28 e 10:46 9:20 ... 9:36 e9:58 wen | 10:00 10:20 10:27 10:37 [10:15  10:25 10:32 e 10:54 to persons with disabilities
..... 11:00 11:06 11:13 e 11:31 10:10 ... 10:26 e 10:48 11:00 11:20 11:27 11:37 |11:115 11:25 11:32 e 11:54
Local Inner Inner Express Inner Express| 11:00 ... 11:16 e11:38 ... 12:15P 12:25P 12:32P 12:54P
Fare Bus Express + Local Bus + Subway 12:00M ... 12:16A e 12:38A ... 12:00N 12:20P 12:27P 12:37P e
bw 1:12 ... 1:30 e1:46 .. 1:00P  1:20 1:27  1:37 | 1:15 1:225 1:32 e 1:54
CharlieCard $1.70 $4.00  $4.00 $4.00 i 2:00 2:20 2:27 2:37 | 215 2:25  2:32  e2:54
CharlieTicket ~ $2.00  $5.00  $7.00  $7.75 Route 428 indicated by shaded areas | 3:00 ~ 3:20 327 337 | 315 325 332 o334
Cash-on-Board  $2.00  $5.00 $7.00 $7.75 a - To/from West Lynn Garage. 4100 4120 4:27 4:37 5115 5:25 5.32 5:54
b - Serves Bell Circle 5:00 5:20 527 5:37 . . . e
Student/Youth* $0.85  $2.50 $2.50 $2.50 o - Arrives 3-6 minutes earlier at Silsbee 6:00 6:20 6:27 6:37 | 6:15 6:25 6:32 e6:54
Senior/TAP++  $0.85  $2.50  $2.50 $2.50 Street/Greater Lynn Senior Services. ggg ggg ;g; ;g; ;12 ggg ;gg 2 gg:
:Inner E Bus ($128/mo.), Outer E Bus ($168/mo. - i i i : : : : : . : .
commute sl one 1 61 Niher on cxress énd 1A and igher o o h - Departs Wakefield High School Sminutes | g.00 920  9:27  9:37 (1S 926 6:52 e 0:54
. . i . . - - . . H M : e H
?;gEbFEI)\:tEE:aCSi'\EI!;ren 11 and under ride free when accompanied by an adult; Blind k - Arrives at Wakefield ngh School 7-8 10:00 10:20 10:27 10:37 11:15 11:25 11:32 11:52
Access CharlieCard holders ride free and if using a guide, the guide rides free. minutes later. . . . .
* Requires Student CharlieCard or Youth CharlieCard. Student CharlieCards are available L-L f Lind S 12:25A 12:35A 12:42A 1:02A
to students through participating middle schools and high schools. Youth CharlieCards - Leaves from Linden square w1:10 1:20 1:27 1:47
are available through community partners in the Boston metro area. Visit s - Leaves from O’Callaghan Way and does ) ) ) :
o bl to Medicare cardholders, seniors 65+, NOT run during school vacation. Fall 2018 & Winter 2019 Holidays
and persons with disabilities. w - Waits for last train to arrive at station. 9/3/18: see Sunday 10/8/18: see Weekday
Local bus fare applies if your trip does not 11/22/18, 12/25/18, 1/1/19: see Sunday 1/21/19 & 2/18/19: see Saturday

cross the Tobin Bridge or Boston Harbor.



